## 12-19-2002

Form **PTO-1594** RE( (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102315852 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 17.16.03 Name: Advantage Marketing Associates Maintenance Depot, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1560 Frontenac Road, Suite 160 General Partnership Limited Partnership City:\_Naperville State: IL Zip: 60563 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ CE Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Illinois Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached: Other Execution Date: 03/04/1999 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,179,964 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Daniel D. Tagliaferri 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Coudert Brothers LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 Beach Street, 3rd Floor Citv: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 91409 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Daniel D. Tagliaferri Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
Tab settings  $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	<b>V V</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Maintenance Depot, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Advantage Marketing Associates  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1560 Frontenac Road, Suite 160  City:NapervilleState: ILZip:60563				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Illinois  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,179,964				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Jerry G. Wright  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:Coudert Brothers, LLP  600 Beach Street, 3rd Floor  City:_San Francisco State:_CA Zip:_94109	8. Deposit account number:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.  Jerry G. Wright  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including giver sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/11/2002 GTON11 00000070 2179964

01 FC:481 40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MAINTENANCE DEPOT INC., a Florida company, having a place of business at Delray Beach. Florida, is owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,179,96% issued on <u>Hugast 11,1998</u> for the trademark MAINTENANCEPRO:

WHEREAS, ADVANTAGE MARKETING ASSOCIATES, an Illinois Corporation, having a place of business at 1560 Frontenac Road, Sulte 160, Naperville, Illinois 60563, is desirous of acquiring said MAINTENANCEPRO trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Maintenance Depot, Inc. hereby assigns to ADVANTAGE MARKETING ASSOCIATES, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed a	t	Detray	Beach		_, Florida,
This	414	day of	March	, 1998.	

MAINTENANCE DEPOT, INC.

William J. Mercur

President

**RECORDED: 12/16/2002** 

**REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0915**